

## **ABM Industries Incorporated Appoints New Treasurer**

## D. Anthony Scaglione Joins Finance Leadership Team

NEW YORK, Jun 19, 2009 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- ABM Industries Incorporated (NYSE: ABM) today announced the appointment of D. Anthony Scaglione as the company's new vice president and treasurer. In this capacity, Scaglione will develop and lead ABM's treasury strategy and be responsible for cash management, capital structure, debt management and the company's bank relationships, including overseeing its syndicated credit facility. He will report to James S. Lusk, the company's executive vice president and chief financial officer. ABM, through its subsidiaries, is the leading facility services contractor in the United States.

Prior to joining ABM, Scaglione was vice president and assistant treasurer at CA, Inc., a multinational computer software company. Scaglione previously was manager of global treasury advisory and risk management at Ernst & Young LLP and, earlier, was the foreign exchange (FX) manager for Sony Music Entertainment Inc.

"We are pleased to bring someone with Anthony Scaglione's broad treasury experience to our leadership team," said Mr. Lusk. "Anthony will play a key role in driving the cash, capital and credit strategies and execution that will support ABM's continued growth and market leadership."

Scaglione is a CPA and a Certified Treasury Professional (CTP) with a dual BS in Finance and Accounting from Rutgers as well as an MBA degree from Fairleigh Dickinson University.

## About ABM Industries Incorporated

ABM Industries Incorporated (NYSE:ABM), which operates through its subsidiaries (collectively "ABM"), is among the leading providers of facility services in the United States. With fiscal 2008 revenues in excess of \$3.6 billion and more than 105,000 employees, ABM provides janitorial, facility, engineering, parking and security services for thousands of commercial, industrial, institutional and retail facilities across the United States, Puerto Rico and British Columbia, Canada. ABM's business services include ABM Janitorial Services; ABM Facility Services; ABM Engineering Services; Ampco System Parking; and ABM Security Services.For more information visit www.abm.com.

SOURCE: ABM Industries Incorporated

ABM Industries Incorporated Investors & Analysts: David Farwell, 415-733-4040 <u>dfarwell@abm.com</u> or Media: Tony Mitchell, 212-297-9828 tony.mitchell@abm.com

Copyright Business Wire 2009